
# 10 Missouri Baptist (43-14) -vs- # 9 Sterling (Kan.) (49-13)
5/18/2016 at Jamestown, N.D. (Jack Brown Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Pope (3-1)
Loss: Brandon Nunn (0-1)
HBP: Keven Long
PB: Austyn Nagamine
 
Start: 3:30pm   Time:    Weather: 72 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri Baptist 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 11 1
Sterling (Kan.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 12 0

Missouri Baptist 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim Hergert ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Culver Plant 3b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Brian Poupore cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Angel Cruz rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Austin Rieman dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Mike Levar 1b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
    John Hagan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austyn Nagamine c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tyler Greminger lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Jared Hagely ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josh Miguel 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Keven Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Sweet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Nunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 11 4 1 8 5

2B: Culver Plant (1)
HR: Tim Hergert (1)
SB: Angel Cruz (1)
CS: Brian Poupore (1); Mike Levar (1); Josh Miguel (1)
PO: Brian Poupore (1); Mike Levar (1); Josh Miguel (1)
E: Tim Hergert (1)

Sterling (Kan.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kendall Radcliffe rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Aaron Stubblefield ss 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Beau Kallas 2b 5 0 2 0 0 1 3
Andrew Dorado 1b 4 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Ryan Sedillo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Espino dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Gerald Ceballos c 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
    Jake Schimenz pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Paul Hernandez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Maher lf 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Nicholas Domitrovich cf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Kyle Ulanday 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Eric Skogseth ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kade Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Pope p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 12 5 4 3 9

2B: Beau Kallas (1); Nicholas Domitrovich (1)
HR: Gerald Ceballos (1)
HBP: Gerald Ceballos (2)
PO: Luke Maher (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keven Long 7.1 7 3 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 29 33 11 8 90
Austin Sweet 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 16
Brandon Nunn (L, 0-1) 0.2 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 21
Totals 12 5 4 4 3 0 0 2 0 37 43 11 10 127

Sterling (Kan.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kade Wagner 8.0 11 4 4 1 5 0 2 0 0 32 33 5 10 113
Ryan Pope (W, 3-1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15
Totals 11 4 4 1 8 0 2 0 0 35 36 5 10 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st MBU STE
Hergert homered to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Plant struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 0
Poupore grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Cruz singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 0
Cruz stole second. 1 0
Rieman grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KSBBF). 1 0

Sterling (Kan.) - Bottom of 1st MBU STE
Radcliffe grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Stubblefield grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 0
Kallas doubled down the rf line (0-1 K). 1 0
Dorado flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BF). 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd MBU STE
Levar singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 0
Levar out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 1 0
Nagamine grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Greminger singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 0
Miguel singled to left field (0-0); Greminger advanced to second. 1 0
Hergert walked (3-2 KBKBFBFFB); Miguel advanced to second; Greminger advanced to third. 1 0
Plant doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 SBS); Hergert advanced to third; Miguel scored; Greminger scored. 3 0
Poupore flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 3 0

Sterling (Kan.) - Bottom of 2nd MBU STE
Espino walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Ceballos hit by pitch (1-1 K); Espino advanced to second. 3 0
Maher popped up to p (1-1 BF). 3 0
Domitrovich popped up to ss to left field (0-0). 3 0
Ulanday flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBK). 3 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd MBU STE
Cruz singled to third base (1-2 KSBF). 3 0
Cruz advanced to second on a balk. 3 0
Rieman struck out swinging (3-2 FSBBBS). 3 0
Levar singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Cruz scored. 4 0
Nagamine grounded out to p (3-2 FBBBKF); Levar advanced to second. 4 0
Greminger struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 0

Sterling (Kan.) - Bottom of 3rd MBU STE
Radcliffe fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 4 0
Stubblefield grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Kallas struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th MBU STE
Miguel flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Hergert out at first 2b to c (3-1 BBBK). 4 0
Plant grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0

Sterling (Kan.) - Bottom of 4th MBU STE



Dorado grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Espino flied out to cf to center field (1-2 KSB). 4 0
Ceballos struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th MBU STE
Poupore flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 4 0
Cruz grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 4 0
Rieman flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0

Sterling (Kan.) - Bottom of 5th MBU STE
Maher grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0
Domitrovich doubled to right center (0-2 KFFF). 4 0
Ulanday fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 0
Radcliffe singled to shortstop (0-0); Domitrovich advanced to third, out at home ss to 3b to c. 4 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th MBU STE
Levar flied out to cf (0-1 S). 4 0
Nagamine struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 0
Greminger grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0

Sterling (Kan.) - Bottom of 6th MBU STE
Stubblefield grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0
Kallas grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 4 0
Dorado walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 0
Espino flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 4 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th MBU STE
Miguel singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 4 0
Miguel out at second p to 1b to ss to 2b, picked off, caught stealing. 4 0
Hergert grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 0
Plant grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 4 0

Sterling (Kan.) - Bottom of 7th MBU STE
Ceballos hit by pitch (1-0). 4 0
Maher flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Schimenz pinch ran for Ceballos. 4 0
Domitrovich singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); Schimenz advanced to second. 4 0
Ulanday singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Domitrovich advanced to second; Schimenz advanced to third. 4 0
Radcliffe flied out to lf to left field (0-1 K). 4 0
Stubblefield reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Ulanday advanced to second on an error by ss;
Domitrovich advanced to third; Schimenz scored, unearned. 4 1
Kallas grounded out to p (0-0). 4 1

Missouri Baptist - Top of 8th MBU STE
Ceballos to c for Schimenz. 4 1
Poupore singled through the left side (1-2 BKF). 4 1
Poupore out at second p to 1b to 2b, picked off, caught stealing. 4 1
Cruz out on batter's interference (0-0). 4 1
Rieman struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 1

Sterling (Kan.) - Bottom of 8th MBU STE
Dorado singled to third base (0-0). 4 1



Sedillo pinch ran for Dorado. 4 1
Espino flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
Sedillo advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 1
Ceballos homered to right center, 2 RBI (3-1 BSBB); Sedillo scored. 4 3
Sweet to p for Long. 4 3
Maher singled to first base (0-0). 4 3
Maher out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 3
Domitrovich walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 4 3
Skogseth pinch hit for Ulanday. 4 3
Skogseth walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Domitrovich advanced to second. 4 3
Radcliffe grounded out to 3b unassisted (1-1 BK). 4 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 9th MBU STE
Dorado to 1b for Sedillo. 4 3
Ulanday to 3b for Skogseth. 4 3
Levar singled to center field (1-1 BF). 4 3
Hagan pinch ran for Levar. 4 3
Hagan advanced to second on a balk. 4 3
Pope to p for Wagner. 4 3
Nagamine struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 4 3
Hagely pinch hit for Greminger. 4 3
Hagely struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK). 4 3
Miguel struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 4 3

Sterling (Kan.) - Bottom of 9th MBU STE
Levar to 1b for Hagan. 4 3
Greminger to lf for Hagely. 4 3
Nunn to p for Sweet. 4 3
Stubblefield grounded out to p (2-2 KBBK). 4 3
Kallas singled to right center (3-2 BBKBK). 4 3
Schimenz pinch ran for Kallas. 4 3
Dorado struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 4 3
Espino singled to right field (2-1 BKB); Schimenz advanced to second. 4 3
Ceballos singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Espino advanced to second; Schimenz scored. 4 4
Hernandez pinch ran for Ceballos. 4 4
Maher singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Hernandez advanced to second; Espino scored. 4 5


